($1,000) for any item not included in the budget without the authorization by vote of a three-

fourths majority of the Board of Directors of ValleyMLS.Com.  A three-fourths majority vote of the 

Board of Directors shall be required to increase any current budget item.     

1. All budget items and all budget amendments exceeding twenty-five thousand and no/100 

dollars ($25,000) total shall be presented to the Finance Committee for recommendation to 

the Officers and Directors.  

2. Voting privileges are extended to the Membership of ValleyMLS.Com with respect to the 

following: 

• Bylaws revisions or amendments 

• Multi-Year Contracts with an expense exceeding seventy-five thousand and no/100 
dollars $75,000 annually; and  

• Any Policy items whereby membership approval is specifically denoted and required. 

3. Notification of Special Called Membership Meeting: When requesting membership 
approval of any of the above-noted items, a duly called membership meeting, under the